BRUTE® 28 GAL SQUARE CONTAINER GRAY
SKU: FG352600GRAY

CLICK TO VIEW PRODUCT DETAIL PAGE

BRUTE® 28 GAL SQUARE CONTAINER GRAY

The Rubbermaid Commercial Square BRUTE® container offers up to 14% more capacity than round containers and
is designed with professional-grade, heavy-duty plastic that won't rust, chip, or fade. These containers have
reinforced rims, molded grips for easy lifting, and anti-jam nesting for easy storage. Square shape provides
increased capacity for storage and refuse collection.

N\

FEATURES & BENEFITS
e Square shape offers up to 14% more capacity than round containers.
¢ Nesting handles allow secure fit in side-by-side use.
¢ USDA Meat and Poultry Equipment Group listed and assist in complying with HACCP guidelines.
e Certified to NSF Std. #2 (Red, Gray, and White) and Std. #21 (Gray and White)


https://www.rubbermaidcommercial.com/utility-refuse/brute-containers/brute-square-containers/?sku=FG352600GRAY

BRUTE® 28 GAL SQUARE CONTAINER GRAY

SKU: FG352600GRAY

SPECIFICATIONS

Product Length
Product Width
Product Height
Product Weight
Case Pack Quantity
Color

upPC

CERTIFICATIONS

. Q" @ @ gs%

MADE IN THE USA

I

us.

21.50in

2513in

2250in

59.80 Ib

6

Gray
00086876044294

Metric

54.61cm
63.82 cm
57.15cm

27.12 kg



