SKU: FG352600GRAY



### BRUTE® 28 GAL SQUARE CONTAINER GRAY

The Rubbermaid Commercial Square BRUTE® container offers up to 14% more capacity than round containers and is designed with professional-grade, heavy-duty plastic that won't rust, chip, or fade. These containers have reinforced rims, molded grips for easy lifting, and anti-jam nesting for easy storage. Square shape provides increased capacity for storage and refuse collection.







### FEATURES & BENEFITS

- Square shape offers up to 14% more capacity than round containers.
- Nesting handles allow secure fit in side-by-side use.
- USDA Meat and Poultry Equipment Group listed and assist in complying with HACCP guidelines.
- Certified to NSF Std. #2 (Red, Gray, and White) and Std. #21 (Gray and White)

# **BRUTE® 28 GAL SQUARE CONTAINER GRAY**

SKU: FG352600GRAY

## SPECIFICATIONS

	U.S.	Metric
Product Length	21.50 in	54.61 cm
Product Width	25.13 in	63.82 cm
Product Height	22.50 in	57.15 cm
Product Weight	59.80 lb	27.12 kg
Case Pack Quantity	6	
Color	Gray	
UPC	00086876044294	

## CERTIFICATIONS



